## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SRS Technologies, Inc.	06/12/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ManTech SRS Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Discovery Drive	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35806	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7045246

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (256)517-5285

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 256-517-5100

Email: wbabcock@bradleyarant.com

Correspondent Name: David E. Mixon

Address Line 1: 200 Clinton Avenue West

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$7312-82270

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Mixon

Total Attachments: 2 source=7045246#page1.tif source=7045246#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019432 FRAME: 0004

P \$40.00 /045246

500296398

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT is entered into and shall be effective as of the 12th day of 12t

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain patent applications and inventions relating to

# INTEGRATED THIN FILM BATTERY AND CIRCUIT MODULE

as described in Patent Number 7,045,246, issued on May 16, 2006, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications and their equivalents in foreign jurisdictions, all applications claiming priority to or the benefit of said applications, including patent applications filed in foreign jurisdictions or under any international convention, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of patent granted from any of the above and their equivalents in foreign jurisdictions. Assignor requests that any and all Patents issuing from said applications be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that it has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

204203

PATENT REEL: 019432 FRAME: 0005 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand effective as of the date set forth above.

SRS Technologies, Inc.

Its:

Corporate Vice President

STATE OF ALABAMA

) SS

**COUNTY OF MADISON** 

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby certify that Joseph L. Bergantz, whose name individually and as Corporate Vice President of SRS Technologies, Inc., a <u>Callernia</u> corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of such instrument, he, individually and in his capacity as Corporate Vice President, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 12th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 07/08/2008

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

204203

RECORDED: 06/14/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019432 FRAME: 0006